Version: 10.06.21
AVAILABLE SIZES
Otani - KC2000
Application: Passenger Car, Ultra High Performance
Brand: Otani
Pattern: KC2000
Construction: Radial
Country of Origin: Thailand
RIM
DIA Size Item # Description Load Index
Speed Symbol
Max
Load
Max
Inflation
Pressure
Section
Width
Overall
DIA
Tread
Depth Uniform Tire Quality Grading
in Lbs Psi in in 32nds/in Traction Temp Treadwear
14 205/60ZR14 S191L UHP 88Y TLS 88Y 1235 44 8.15 22.05 10 A A 320
15 205/60ZR15 S191O UHP 91Y TLS 91W 1356 44 8.11 24.69 9 A A 320
16 205/50ZR16XL S183F UHP 91Y TLS 91Y XL 1356 50 8.11 24.09 9 A A 320
16 205/60ZR16 S191R UHP 92Y TLS 92Y 1389 44 8.03 25.71 9 A A 320
16 215/55ZR16XL S196W UHP 97Y TLS 97Y XL 1609 50 8.90 25.16 9 A A 320
16 215/60ZR16XL S198G UHP 99Y TLS 99Y XL 1709 50 8.62 26.14 9 A A 320
16 225/55ZR16XL S200V UHP 99Y TLS 99Y XL 1709 50 9.02 25.63 9 A A 320
17 205/45ZR17XL S183A UHP 88Y TLS 88Y XL 1235 50 8.07 24.41 9 A A 320
17 205/50ZR17XL S183G UHP 93Y TLS 93Y XL 1433 50 8.19 25.28 9 A A 320
17 215/45ZR17XL S196F UHP 91Y TLS 91Y XL 1356 50 8.27 24.72 9 A A 320
17 215/50ZR17XL S196N UHP 95W TLS 95W XL 1521 50 8.58 25.59 9 A A 320
17 215/55ZR17XL S197B UHP 98W TLS 98W XL 1653 50 8.86 26.42 9 A A 320
17 225/45ZR17XL S200J UHP 94Y TLS 94Y XL 1477 50 8.74 25.12 9 A A 320
17 225/50ZR17XL S200T UHP 98Y TLS 98Y XL 1653 50 8.82 26.06 9 A A 320
17 225/55ZR17XL S200X UHP 101W TLS 101W XL 1819 50 9.50 26.10 9 A A 320
17 235/45ZR17XL S202P UHP 97Y TLS 97Y XL 1690 50 9.17 25.47 9 A A 320
17 235/50ZR17 S203D UHP 96W TLS 96W 1565 44 9.50 26.40 9 A A 320
17 235/55ZR17XL S203J UHP 103Y TLS 103Y XL 1929 50 9.53 27.24 9 A A 320
17 245/45ZR17XL S206A UHP 99Y TLS 99Y XL 1709 50 9.45 25.59 9 A A 320
18 225/40ZR18XL S200D UHP 92Y TLS 92Y XL 1389 50 9.02 25.20 9 A A 320
18 225/45ZR18XL S200P UHP 95Y TLS 95Y XL 1521 50 8.78 26.02 9 A A 320
18 225/50ZR18 S200R UHP 95W TLS 95W 1521 44 8.90 27.00 9 A A 320
18 235/45ZR18XL S202X UHP 98W TLS 98W XL 1653 50 9.25 26.46 9 A A 320
Sporty asymmetrical
tread design that
provides unparalleled
stability for high
performance cars.
Unique tread compound
that delivers shorter
braking distance and
higher fuel efficiency.
Serrations on sidewalls
reduce resonance noise,
making it a very quiet
ride.
Version: 10.06.21
RIM
DIA Size Item # Description Load Index
Speed Symbol
Max
Load
Max
Inflation
Pressure
Section
Width
Overall
DIA
Tread
Depth Uniform Tire Quality Grading
in Lbs Psi in in 32nds/in Traction Temp Treadwear
18 235/50ZR18XL S203F UHP 101W TLS 101W XL 1819 50 9.49 27.48 9 A A 320
18 235/55ZR18XL S203N UHP 104W TLS 104W XL 1984 50 9.45 28.19 9 A A 320
18 245/40ZR18XL S205M UHP 97W TLS 97W XL 1609 50 9.49 25.79 9 A A 320
18 245/45ZR18XL S206B UHP 100Y TLS 100Y XL 1764 50 9.41 26.57 9 A A 320
19 225/35ZR19 S199D UHP 88Y TLS 88Y 1235 50 8.86 25.39 10 A A 320
19 225/55ZR19 S201C UHP 99W TLS 99W 1709 44 9.30 29.00 9 A A 320
19 235/40ZR19XL S202M UHP 96 96 XL 1565 42 A A 320
19 235/45ZR19XL S202Y UHP 99W TLS 99W XL 1709 50 9.40 27.40 9 A A 320
19 235/50ZR19XL S203H UHP 103Y TLS 103Y XL 1929 50 9.45 28.50 9 A A 320
19 235/55ZR19XL S203M UHP 105W TLS 105W XL 2039 50 9.70 29.10 9 A A 320
19 245/45ZR19 S206G UHP 98Y TLS 98Y 1653 44 9.33 27.68 9 A A 320
19 245/55ZR19 S206M UHP 103W TLS 103W 1929 44 10.00 29.60 9 A A 320
19 255/35ZR19XL S207J UHP 96Y TLS 96Y XL 1565 50 10.28 26.10 9 A A 320
19 275/40ZR19XL S212B UHP 105Y TLS 105Y XL 2039 50 10.83 27.80 9 A A 320
19 285/30ZR19XL S214F UHP 98Y TLS 98Y XL 1653 50 11.14 25.94 9 A A 320
20 235/55ZR20XL S203O UHP 105W TLS 105W XL 2039 50 9.80 30.20 9 A A 320
20 245/35ZR20XL S205J UHP 95Y TLS 95Y XL 1521 50 9.45 27.05 10 A A 320
20 245/45ZR20XL S206I UHP 103W TLS 103W XL 1929 50 9.40 28.60 9 A A 320
20 275/40ZR20XL S212C UHP 106W TLS 106W XL 2094 50 10.90 28.60 9 A A 320
22 265/35ZR-22XL S209G UHP 102W TLS 102W XL 1874 50 10.52 29.37 9 A A 320
22 305/40ZR-22XL S218G UHP 114W TLS 114W XL 2602 50 12.32 31.56 10 A A 320
22 285/45ZR-22XL S215N UHP 114W TLS 114W XL 2602 50 11.23 32.03 10 A A 320
22 305/45ZR-22XL S218L UHP 118W TLS 118W XL 2911 50 11.99 32.72 10 A A 320